Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North Pacific Processors, Inc.		03/03/2005	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	North Pacific Seafoods, Inc.	
Street Address:	4 Nickerson St., Suite 400	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1504152	49TH STAR
Registration Number:	2230756	49TH STAR
Registration Number:	1847421	ALASKAN HARVEST
Registration Number:	2270483	ALASKAN HARVEST PURE NATURAL SEAFOOD
Registration Number:	2247704	
Registration Number:	1775359	
Registration Number:	2373047	NORTH PACIFIC SEAFOODS
Registration Number:	2300790	NORTHERN LIGHTS
Registration Number:	941575	SITKA
Registration Number:	1544642	SSS SITKA SOUND SEAFOOD
Registration Number:	1497893	WESTPORT PRIDE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0859** 

900020806

Phone: 206-359-8000
Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew Schneller
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew D. Schneller

Signature: /Matthew D. Schneller/

03/07/2005

**Total Attachments: 3** 

Date:

source=NPPI TM Assignment#page1.tif source=NPPI TM Assignment#page2.tif source=NPPI TM Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0860

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, North Pacific Processors, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), has common law rights in the marks that are the subject of this assignment including but not limited to the marks listed in Annex A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and WHEREAS Assignor has adopted and used in its business and is the sole and exclusive owner of each of the trademarks listed in Annex A, some of which trademarks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the registration or application numbers listed in Annex A (all of such trademarks, registrations and applications for registration are herein referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, North Pacific Seafoods, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee and provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This Assignment of Trademarks shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment of Trademarks as of this 1st day of March, 2005.

North Pacific Processors, Inc.

By: Masa toshi Yamada

Title: CEO

[24427-0005-000000/SB050560.147]

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF KING )
On this $3^{\circ}$ day of $3^{\circ}$ day of $3^{\circ}$ , 2005, before me, the undersigned,
a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn,
personally appeared MasaTobin Yamada, to me known to be the person who
signed as of North Pacific Processors, Inc., the corporation that
executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to
be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes
therein mentioned, and on oath stated that she was duly elected, qualified and acting
as said officer of the corporation, and that he was authorized to execute said
instrument.
III WIII WIII WIII WIII WIII WIII WIII
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the
day and year first above written.
Mas Bulling Silon Committee Committe
(Signature of Notary)
yorganitate of rectany)
Sui Public /_
(Print or stamp name of Notary)
(1 Time of Stating frame of Trotally)
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State
of Washington, residing at Southe.
My appointment expires: $\sqrt{-29-09}$ .
wy appointment expires

Annex A to Assignment of Trademarks

# U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications Therefor

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
49TH STAR	U.S.	1,504,152	09/13/1988
49TH STAR and Design	Canada	535,398	10/23/2000
49TH STAR and Design	Community	908145	03/01/2000
49TH STAR and Design	U.S.	2,230,756	03/09/1999
ALASKAN HARVEST	U.S.	1,847,421	07/26/1994
ALASKAN HARVEST PURE NATURAL SEAFOOD and Design	U.S.	2,270,483	08/17/1999
FISH LOGO	U.S.	2,247,704	05/25/1999
FISHERMAN LOGO	U.S.	1,775,359	06/08/1993
NORTH PACIFIC SEAFOODS	U.S.	2,373,047	08/01/2000
NORTHERN LIGHTS	U.S.	2,300,790	12/14/1999
SITKA	Japan	2454341	09/30/1992
SITKA	U.S.	941,575	08/22/1972
SSS SITKA SOUND SEAFOOD and Design	U.S.	1,544,642	06/20/1989
WESTPORT PRIDE	U.S.	1,497,893	07/26/1988

[24427-0005-000000/SB050560.147]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0863

**RECORDED: 03/07/2005**